
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jankowski, Kelsey (1-1)
Loss: Hillary Perez-Ashley (1-1)
HBP: Hillary Perez-Ashley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tammy Delorey First: Craig Zirkle 
Start: 10:04 am   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 87   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Southern Indiana 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 1 8 14 2
WV Wesleyan 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 7 7 1

Southern Indiana (3-4) -vs- WV Wesleyan (4-1) 2/26/2011 at Greeneville, Tenn. (Red Edmonds Field)

Southern Indiana 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bittner, Stephanie p 4 2 3 6 0 0 0
    Jankowski, Kelsey p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finkelstein, Dani ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Nord, Alison ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collins, LeAnn 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
DeWeese, Brittany 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brendel, Amanda 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
O'Haver, Kristen dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bourgasser, Reva pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Belsito, Katherine rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kivett, Lindsay pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Swarts, Heather cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Newmaster, Teri lf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Monks, Dani c/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 14 8 1 5 7

2B: Collins, LeAnn (1)
HR: Bittner, Stephanie (2)
SH: Belsito, Katherine (1)
SB: Newmaster, Teri (1)
HBP: Swarts, Heather (1)
E: Finkelstein, Dani (1); Collins, LeAnn (1)

WV Wesleyan 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Whisner 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Shelby Carlson lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Stephanie St. Peter c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Samantha Patoff pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dana Goguen 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Kelli McCullough pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kashilia Young cf 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
    Breanna Taylor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Carey p 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Hillary Perez-Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Derrick dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Alex Furr pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Cummings ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sarah Smith 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Russ rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 6 5 0 6

2B: Kaitlyn Carey (1); Paige Cummings (1)
HR: Kashilia Young (2)
SH: Stephanie St. Peter (1); Hillary Perez-Ashley (1); Paige
Cummings (1)
SB: Alex Whisner (1)
CS: Paige Cummings (1)
E: Paige Cummings (1)

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bittner, Stephanie 5.1 5 6 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 21 25 11 4 91
Jankowski, Kelsey (W, 1-1) 2.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 3 5 43
Totals 7 7 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 29 37 14 9 134

WV Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaitlyn Carey 6.0 13 7 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 29 30 3 10 78
Hillary Perez-Ashley (L, 1-1) 2.0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 32
Totals 14 8 7 1 5 1 0 1 0 35 38 4 11 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st USI WVW
Bittner lined out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Finkelstein grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Collins, L. struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 1st USI WVW
Whisner walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Carlson popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Whisner stole second. 0 0
St. Peter flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Goguen flied out to lf (1-2 SBS). 0 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd USI WVW
DeWeese grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Brendel singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
O'Haver grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Brendel out on the play. 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 2nd USI WVW
Young flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Carey doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Taylor pinch ran for Young. 0 0
Derrick reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BF); Carey advanced to third. 0 0
Derrick advanced to third; Carey scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Cummings walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 0 1
Smith popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Cummings out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd USI WVW
Young to cf for Taylor. 0 1
Belsito singled up the middle (3-2 SKBFBBF). 0 1
Swarts singled through the left side (0-2 FF); Belsito advanced to second. 0 1
Kivett, L. pinch ran for Belsito. 0 1
Newmaster, T struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 0 1
Bittner homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-0); Swarts scored; Kivett, L. scored. 3 1
Finkelstein grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Collins, L. doubled to right field (0-0). 3 1
DeWeese singled to left field (2-1 BFB); Collins, L. advanced to third. 3 1
Brendel reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SKF); DeWeese out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

WV Wesleyan - Top of 3rd USI WVW
Belsito to rf for Kivett, L.. 3 1
Whisner lined out to p (0-1 F). 3 1
Carlson grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 3 1
St. Peter flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th USI WVW
O'Haver singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 1
Monks pinch ran for O'Haver. 3 1
/  for Monks. 3 1
Monks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Belsito singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKSF); Monks scored. 4 1



Swarts singled up the middle (0-0); Belsito advanced to second. 4 1
Newmaster, T singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Swarts advanced to second; Belsito advanced to third. 4 1
Bittner singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Newmaster, T advanced to second; Swarts advanced to
third; Belsito scored. 5 1
Finkelstein lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-0); Bittner out on the play. 5 1
Collins, L. grounded out to ss (0-2 SFF). 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WV Wesleyan - Top of 4th USI WVW
O'Haver to dp for Monks. 5 1
Monks to c. 5 1
Goguen flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 1
Young homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB). 5 2
Carey grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 2
Derrick popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBS). 5 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th USI WVW
DeWeese grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Brendel reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 5 2
O'Haver grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Brendel out on the play. 5 2

WV Wesleyan - Top of 5th USI WVW
Cummings flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Smith singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 2
Whisner grounded out to 3b (0-0); Smith advanced to second. 5 2
Carlson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th USI WVW
Belsito grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
Swarts grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 5 2
Newmaster, T walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Newmaster, T stole second. 5 2
Bittner homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Newmaster, T scored. 7 2
Finkelstein singled to center field (0-0). 7 2
Collins, L. popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 7 2

WV Wesleyan - Top of 6th USI WVW
St. Peter walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 7 2
Patoff pinch ran for St. Peter. 7 2
Goguen walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Patoff advanced to second. 7 2
McCullough pinch ran for Goguen. 7 2
Young homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 KFB); McCullough scored; Patoff scored. 7 5
Carey singled to center field (0-2 KS). 7 5
Derrick grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK); Carey advanced to second. 7 5
Jankowski, K to p for Bittner. 7 5
Cummings doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Carey scored. 7 6
Smith grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK); Cummings advanced to third. 7 6
Whisner grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 7 6

Southern Indiana - Top of 7th USI WVW
St. Peter to c for Patoff. 7 6
Goguen to 1b for McCullough. 7 6
Perez-Ashley to p for Carey. 7 6
DeWeese flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBB). 7 6
Brendel struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFFS). 7 6
O'Haver struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBFBS). 7 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WV Wesleyan - Top of 7th USI WVW
Carlson reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 BBKF). 7 6
St. Peter out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Carlson advanced to third. 7 6
Goguen singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Carlson scored, unearned. 7 7
Young walked (3-1 BBKBB); Goguen advanced to second. 7 7
Perez-Ashley out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Young advanced to second; Goguen advanced to third. 7 7
Derrick popped up to 3b (3-2 BBKBFF). 7 7

Southern Indiana - Top of 8th USI WVW
O'Haver placed on second. 7 7
Bourgasser pinch ran for O'Haver. 7 7
Belsito reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, out at second p to 3b to cf (0-0); Bourgasser advanced to
third. 7 7
Swarts hit by pitch (0-0). 7 7
Newmaster, T singled to second base, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Swarts advanced to second; Bourgasser scored. 8 7
Jankowski, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Newmaster, T out at second 2b to ss; Swarts advanced
to third. 8 7
Finkelstein struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 7

WV Wesleyan - Top of 8th USI WVW
Derrick placed on second. 8 7
Nord, A. to ss for Finkelstein. 8 7
Furr pinch ran for Derrick. 8 7
Cummings out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Furr advanced to third. 8 7
Smith lined out to p (0-0). 8 7
Whisner lined out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 8 7


